

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 183

8th November, 2021

Nauru

G.N.No. 801/2021



KEI OBLIC OF NAUK

Electoral Act 2016

[Section 78A(6)]

EARLY VOTING

For

NATIONAL POLL

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with Section 78A(6) of the *Electoral Act 2016*, early voting for the National Poll will open on Monday 8^{th} November and close on Friday 12^{th} November 2021, from 9.00am to 5.00pm .

Early voting will take place at the Office of the Nauru Electoral Commission in Aiwo, Civic Centre.

DATED this 8th day of November 2021.

Sylvanna Deireragea

Corrine Joram

Cronisa Baguga

Electoral Commissioner

Electoral Commissioner

Electoral Commissioner